THE IMPACT OF SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PRACTICES ON

ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE

MOHD HAFIZ BIN MOHD MUHILI

2014476958

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”
I, Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd Mubhili, (I/C Number: 951031-14-5207)
Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date: 13" July 2017

Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd Muhili



ABSTRACT

Achieving some standard of performance is the objective of all organizations
because through these performances, organizations are able to grow and progress.
Over the past twenty years, the field of supply chain management has progressed to
become the backbone of today’s businesses. It is arguably accepted that competition
is no longer between organizations rather, between supply chains. Supply chain
management is very complex and is one of the major determinant of success or failure
in any company. Effective supply chain management has become one of the most

prized way to achieve organizational performance.

The purpose of this research is to investigate the impact of supply chain
management practices on organizational performance and to determine the direction
of the effect as well as the most influential supply chain management practices towards
the organizational performance across various industries in Malaysia. This research is
a quantitative research which had used the self-administered electronic questionnaire
as the instrument for the collection of data. The data was collected and viable at a
percentage of 51% out of the possible 226 respondents which was derived from the
total population of 440 elements. Sample selection was based on simple random
sampling method. The data collected was then evaluated by using Statistical Package
for the Social Science (SPSS) Version 20 Software. Using SPSS, numerous tests were
converged such as reliability analysis, frequency distribution, descriptive analysis,
Pearson’s correlation analysis and multiple regression. The results indicated that
supply chain management practices which include supplier partnership, customer
relationship, and information sharing and information quality are related to

organizational performance.

KEYWORDS: Supply Chain Management, Organizational Performance, Supplier

Partnership, Customer Relationship, Information Sharing, Information Quality

Vi



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Questions
1.3.1 Main Question
1.3.1.1 Specific Question
1.4 Research Objectives
1.4.1 Main Objective
1.4.1.1 Specific Objectives
1.5 Scope of Study

1.5 Significance of Study

Vii

Page

iii
iv-v
vi
Vii-Xi
Xii
Xiii

Xiv

1-7
8-10
11
11
11
12
12
12
13

13



CHAPTER 2

1.7

1.8

16.1

1.6.2

1.6.3

164

1.6.5

To the Organization
To the Managers
To the Nation

To the Researcher

To Future Research

Limitations of the Study

171

1.7.2

1.7.3

174

1.7.5

Limited Number of Respondents
Time Frame

Researcher’'s Knowledge
Companies Commitment

Variables

Definition of Key Terms

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

Introduction

Organizational Performance

SCM Practices

2.2.1

2.2.2

2.2.3

224

Supplier Partnership
Customer Relationship
Information Sharing

Information Quality

Theoretical Framework

Hypothesis Development

viii

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

17-18

18

18

19-20

21

21-25

25-26

27-30

30-34

34-37

37-39

40

41-44



	THE IMPACT OF SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PRACTICES ON ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of the Study
	1.2. Justifications and Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Scope of Study
	1.6 Significance of Study
	1.7 Limitation of the Study
	1.8 Definition of Key Terms

	CHAPTER 2:LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Organizational Performance
	2.2 SCM Practices
	2.3 Theoretical Framework
	2.4 Hypothesis Development

	CHAPTER 3:RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Target Population of Study
	3.3 Sample
	3.4 Instrument for Data Collection
	3.5 Procedure for Data Analysis
	3.6 Pre-testing

	CHAPTER 4:FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Response Rate
	4.2 Reliability Test Analysis
	4.3 Frequency Distribution Analysis
	4.4 Descriptive Statistical Analysis
	4.5 Correlation Analysis
	4.6 Multiple Regression Analysis
	4.7 Hypothesis Testing

	CHAPTER 5:CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



