

# THE IMPACT OF SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PRACTICES ON ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE

## MOHD HAFIZ BIN MOHD MUHILI

2014476958

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



#### **BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION**

## WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)

#### **FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT**

#### **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

## "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd Muhili, (I/C Number: 951031-14-5207)
Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
   except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date: 13 <sup>th</sup> July 2017		
Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd Muhili			

#### **ABSTRACT**

Achieving some standard of performance is the objective of all organizations because through these performances, organizations are able to grow and progress. Over the past twenty years, the field of supply chain management has progressed to become the backbone of today's businesses. It is arguably accepted that competition is no longer between organizations rather, between supply chains. Supply chain management is very complex and is one of the major determinant of success or failure in any company. Effective supply chain management has become one of the most prized way to achieve organizational performance.

The purpose of this research is to investigate the impact of supply chain management practices on organizational performance and to determine the direction of the effect as well as the most influential supply chain management practices towards the organizational performance across various industries in Malaysia. This research is a quantitative research which had used the self-administered electronic questionnaire as the instrument for the collection of data. The data was collected and viable at a percentage of 51% out of the possible 226 respondents which was derived from the total population of 440 elements. Sample selection was based on simple random sampling method. The data collected was then evaluated by using Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) Version 20 Software. Using SPSS, numerous tests were converged such as reliability analysis, frequency distribution, descriptive analysis, Pearson's correlation analysis and multiple regression. The results indicated that supply chain management practices which include supplier partnership, customer relationship, and information sharing and information quality are related to organizational performance.

**KEYWORDS:** Supply Chain Management, Organizational Performance, Supplier Partnership, Customer Relationship, Information Sharing, Information Quality

## **TABLE OF CONTENT**

					Page	
TITLE PAGE			i			
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK			ii			
LETTER OF SUBMISSION			iii			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			iv-v			
ABSTRACT					vi	
TABLE OF CONTENTS			vii-xi			
LIST OF FIGURES			xii			
LIST OF TABLES			xiii			
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			xiv			
CHAPTER 1	INTR	ODUCTION				
	1.0	Introdu	ıction			1
	1.1	Background of study				1-7
	1.2	Problem Statement Research Questions			8-10	
	1.3				11	
		1.3.1	Main Qu	estion		11
			1.3.1.1	Specific Question		11
	1.4	Research Objectives			12	
		1.4.1	Main Ob	jective		12
			1.4.1.1	Specific Objectives		12
	1.5	Scope	of Study			13
	1.5 Significance of Study				13	

		1.6.1	To the Organization	14	
		1.6.2	To the Managers	14	
		1.6.3	To the Nation	15	
		1.6.4	To the Researcher	15	
		1.6.5	To Future Research	16	
	1.7	Limitations of the Study		16	
		1.7.1	Limited Number of Respondents	17	
		1.7.2	Time Frame	17	
		1.7.3	Researcher's Knowledge	17-18	
		1.7.4	Companies Commitment	18	
		1.7.5	Variables	18	
	1.8	Definition of Key Terms		19-20	
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.0	Introduction Organizational Performance SCM Practices		21	
	2.1			21-25	
	2.2			25-26	
		2.2.1	Supplier Partnership	27-30	
		2.2.2	Customer Relationship	30-34	
		2.2.3	Information Sharing	34-37	
		2.2.4	Information Quality	37-39	
	2.3	Theoretical Framework		40	
	2.4	Hypothesis Development			